		171-71965 P	
P68008 Loan Number	ASSLIN	ITC-21905 P MPTION AGREEMENT	
DATE: August 9, 198	9	-	
PARTIES: JAKE J	ORENTZ & AUDREE	LORENIZ, husband and wife	
·			BUYER
<u>JOHN_7</u>	VAN METER & TO	ORETTR_M. VAN METER	
			SELLER
	The State of Orwood By	And Through The Director Of Veterans' Affairs	LENDER
<u>ب</u>	ne state of oregon by		
्र सिंगांग a chance is requested, all tax अ	statements are to be sent t	to: Jake Lorentz	<del>_</del> _
Giax Account No. 0502548	<u>R</u> )	340 3rd Street	
		<u>Mailing Address</u>	
THE PARTIES STATE THAT:	win by:		
<ul> <li>Calles away Londar the debt shill</li> </ul>		CRY Suite Lip	
1. Seller owes Lender the debt sho	-	the sector is converted by	a morthage of the sat
<ol> <li>Selier owas Lender the debt sho</li> <li>(a) A note in the sum of \$</li> </ol>	dated	, which note is secured by	r a mortgage of the sar
(a) A note in the sum of \$	dated		
(a) A note in the sum of \$	dated	officer of on 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 00 19 00 19 00 19 00 19 00 19 00 19 00 19 00 19 00 00 00 00	/Reel/Book
(a) A note in the sum of \$	ca of the county racording	officer of county, Orogon, in Volumo,	/Reel/Book
<ul> <li>(a) A note in the sum of \$</li> <li>date, and recorded in the officient</li> <li></li> <li>(b) A note in the sum of \$51,</li> </ul>	ca of the county racording 300_00dated	officer of county, Orogon, in Volumo, on n 19 19 19 19	Reel/Book  a Trust Deed of the sam
<ul> <li>(a) A note in the sum of \$</li> <li>date, and recorded in the officient</li> <li></li> <li>(b) A note in the sum of \$51,</li> </ul>	ca of the county racording 300_00dated	officer of county, Orogon, in Volumo,	Reel/Book  a Trust Deed of the sa
<ul> <li>(a) A note in the sum of \$</li> <li>date, and recorded in the officient</li> <li>(b) A note in the sum of \$51,</li> <li>date and recorded in the officient</li> </ul>	ca of the county racording 300.00	officer of county, Orogon, in Volumo, on, 19 <u>March 22</u> , 19 <u>85</u> _, which note is secured by officer of <u>Klamath</u> county, Orogon, in Voluma	Reel/Book a Trust Deed of the sau (Bast/Book _M85
<ul> <li>(a) A note in the sum of \$</li> <li>date, and recorded in the officient</li> <li>(b) A note in the sum of \$51,</li> <li>date and recorded in the officient</li> <li>and_page_4341</li> </ul>	ce of the county recording 300_00dated	officer of county, Oregon, in Volumo, on, 19 <u>March 22</u> , 19 <u>85</u> , which note is secured by officer of <u>Klamath</u> county, Oregon, in Volume	/Reel/Book a Trust Deed of the sa #Rant/Rook85
<ul> <li>(a) A note in the sum of \$</li> <li>date, and recorded in the officient of \$</li> <li>(b) A note in the sum of \$</li> <li>date and recorded in the officient of \$</li> <li>and_page_4341</li> </ul>	ce of the county recording 300_00dated	officer of county, Orogon, in Volumo, on, 19 <u>March 22</u> , 19 <u>85</u> _, which note is secured by officer of <u>Klamath</u> county, Orogon, in Voluma	/Reel/Book a Trust Deed of the sa #391/1320/t85

2. Seller has sold and conveyed (or is about to sell and convey) to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property described in the security document. Both Seller and Buyer have asked Lender to release Seller from further liability under or on account of the security document. The property being sold by Seller and bought by Buyer is specifically described as follows: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 18, 19, 20, 21 & 22, Block 3, TOWN OF MIDLAND, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, together with vacated alley adjacent thereto by order of vacation recorded 2-6-1957 in Vol 289, Page 469, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

15566

FOR THE REASONS SET FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND BUYER AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

# SECTION 1. UNPAID BALANCE OF SECURED OBLIGATION

. 19\_89 \_\_ as of July 11 The unpaid balance on the loan being assumed is \$ 51, 125.39

### SECTION 2. RELEASE FROM LIABILITY

Seller is hereby released from further liability under or on account of the security document.

Except as specifically changed by this Agreement, flayer agrees to pay the debt shown by the security document. Buyer agrees to perform all of the obligations provided in the security document that ware to be performed by Seller when the security document was executed. Buyer agrees to perform those obligations at the time, in the manner, and in all respects as are provided in the security document. Buyer agrees to be bound by all of the terms of such security document.

## SECTION 4. INTEFIEST RATE AND PAYMENTS

- (indicats whether variable or fixed) and will be <u>10.75</u> percent per annum. If this is a variable interest rate losn, the Lender can periodically change the interest rate by Administrative Rule. Changes in the interest rate will change the payment on the loan.

........ to be paid monthly. (The payment will change if interest rate is The initial principal and interest payments on the loan are \$\_\_\_486\_\_

The payments on the loan being assumed by this agreement may be periodically adjusted by Lender to an amount that will cause the loan to be paid in

full on the due date of the last payment.

Except for a sale or transfer to the original borrower, the surviving spouse, unremarried former spouse, surviving child or stepchild of the original Exception a sale of patient to the original concernit, the surviving sponse, bittennet former sponse, surviving allot of steptime of the property borrower, or to a vistaran eligible for a loan uniter this chapter and Aricle XI-A of the Oregon Constitution, only one sale or transfer of the property referred to in ORS 407.275 (2) is permitted after July 20, 1983. In the event of a second sale or transfer of the property, or any part thereof, the entire unpaid balance of the loan for the property may become immediately due and payable at the discretion of the Director as prescribed by rule.

Subject to any limitations set by applicable law, at the Lender's discretion, or by Oregon Revised Statute, the Buyer shall maintain-with Lenderreserves for payment of taxes, assessments, and insurance if applicable. Such reserves shall be created by Buyer's advance payment or monthly payments of a sum estimated by Lender to be sufficient to produce, at least 15 days before due, amounts at least equal to the taxes and assessments to be paid. The amount of such monthly payment would be approximately 1/12 of the annual property taxes. Buyer shall pay on demand any additional amount which may be deemed nacessary for the payment of such twes, assessments, and insurance premiums. If, 15 days before payment is due, the reserve funds are insufficient, Buyer shall, upon demand, pay any deficiency to Lender. The reserve funds shall be held by Lender as a general deposit from Buyer and shall constitute a non-interest bearing debt from Lender to Buyer, which Lender may satisfy by payment of the taxes and assassments and insurance premiums required to be paid by Buyer as they become due. Lender does not hold the reserve funds in trust for Buyer, and Lender is not the agent of Buyer for payment of the taxes, assessments, and insurance premiums required to be paid by Buyer.

If the Lender has not received the full amount of airy payment by the and of 30 calendar days after the date it is due, he may impose a late charge to the Buyer. The amount of the charge will be not more than 5 percent of the overdue payment of principal and interest. The late charge may be charged only once on any late payment.

The Lender may increase payments of principal and other payment terms of the loan when the balance of the loan will not amontize within the terms of

the security document.

In this agreement, the singular number includes the plural and the plural number includes the singular. If this agreement is executed by more than the person, firm, or corporation as Buyer, the obligations of each such person, firm, or corporation shall be joint and several.

To the full extent permitted by law, Buyer waives the right to plead any statute of limitations as a defense to any obligations and demands secured by or mentioned in the security document. Failure to exercise any of these rights shall not constitute a waiver.

AUYE BUYER UDREE LORENTZ

SELLER SELL

LORETTA M. VAN METER

Loan Number

508-M (7-89)

STATE OF OREGON	) ) \$\$		
COUNTY OF Klamath	)	8/21 19 89	1. 201
	alle Lovent 2.		1+2
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument $\mathfrak{A}$	be his (their) voluntary act and	d deed.	10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -
	Before	me: Uanelaff	prea
		My Commission Expires: 8 - 1	Notary Public For Oreg
STATE OF OREGON	) ) 53		
COUNTY OF KLOWNATH		<u>8/21</u> 19 84	1 C
Personally appeared the above named $\Box \Omega$	hin A. Voin M		Van Meter
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	i be his (their) voluntary act an	id deed.	
	Before	me: Jamesaya	Notary Public For Orec
		My Commission Expires: 8-1	6-92
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
Signed this _9th day of	ugust	1989	
		DIRECTOR OF VETERANS' AFFAIR	IS - Lander
		$\bigcap_{a}$	merson
		By: JOYCE DI EMERSON	Yner SUN
	_	Accounts Services L	eadworker
STATE OF OREGON Narion	) ) 55 入,		
COUNTY OF	)	ugust 9	•
	Before		A Autory Public For Orec -1-91
FOR COUNTY RECORDING INFORMATION OF	······································		
			For the continuence on the continuence
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KI	AMATH: ss.		
Filed for record at request of A.D., 19			
of	<u>Hortgages</u>	on Page15565	1 in Vol
FEE \$18.00		Evelyn Biehn . County (	
FEE \$18.00		By Staulune M	ullescolul
and the second	i de la composición d		
AFTER SIGNING/RECORDING, RETURN DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AI			
ORIGON VETERANS BUILDI			
700 Summer St. NE			
Salem, Oregon 97310-120	1		
DC9009			
P68008			
Loan Number	Page 3 of 3	3	508-M (7-8)

劉